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Phonics and Early Reading Meeting 

A reminder that families of children in Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 are invited to join us 

for a phonics and early reading meeting on Monday 23rd October at 9.10am. Although 

the meeting is primarily intended to give our new Reception families an overview of how 

phonics and early reading is taught at Twiss Green, Year 1 and Year 2 families may find it 

useful if they are new to school or as a refresher. Following the meeting, there will be an 

opportunity to go into your child’s class to watch a short phonics taster session being de-

livered. 

Sunshine Assemblies 

Our Sunshine Assemblies are a lovely way for the children to share and celebrate 

their learning by leading an assembly for their families. Please see below for the 

date of your child’s Sunshine Assembly this year—we hope you will be able to join us! 

 Class Sunshine Assembly  

Reception Friday 21st June, 2.30pm 

Year 1 Friday 17th May, 2.30pm 

Year 2 Friday 14th June, 2.30pm 

Year 3 Friday 1st December, 2.30pm 

Year 4 Friday 5th July, 2.30pm 

Year 5 Friday 23rd February, 2.30pm 

Year 6 Friday 19th April, 2.30pm 
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Monday 23rd October Phonics and Early Reading Meeting 

Tuesday 24th October Open morning for Reception 2024, 9.30—11am 

Friday 27th October PTFA Halloween disco 

Friday 27th October School closes for half term 

Monday 6th November School opens for autumn 2 

Thursday 9th November Y6  trip to Warrington Museum/ Town Centre Memorial Tour  

Wednesday 15th and Thursday 16th 

November 

Parents’ Evenings 

13th—17th November Anti-Bullying Week  

Monday 13th November Odd Socks Day 

Tuesday 14th November Rock Kidz assembly and workshops for all children 

Wednesday 15th November Academy Photography in school to take individual and sibling 

photos 

Friday 17th November Children can come into school wearing something spotty in 

return for a donation to Children in Need 

Wednesday 29th November Parents/carers of children in Reception and KS1 are invited to 

join their child in class to make a Christmas decoration, 2pm 

Wednesday 29th November Year 6 trip to Crucial Crew Child Safety Event 

Thursday 30th November Parents/carers of children in KS2 are invited to join their child 

in class to make a Christmas decoration, 2pm 

Wednesday 6th December Reception and KS1 Christmas performance, 9.30am 

Thursday 7th December Reception and KS1 Christmas performance, 6pm 

Friday 8th December Christmas Jumper Day 

Tuesday 12th December Coffee, Cakes and Carols 

Date to be confirmed KS2 Carol Service 

Wednesday 20th December Reception and KS1 Christmas Party Day  

Thursday 21st December KS2 Christmas party Day 

Autumn Term Diary Dates 

Please see below for our autumn diary dates so far. We will update this list 

regularly, adding any additional dates—keep an eye on it in each newsletter! 
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Harvest 

Thank you for your very generous donations to Warrington Foodbank as part of our Har-

vest Assembly this week. They were very gratefully received. A huge well done to Year 5, 

who led our assembly beautifully and reminded us about the importance of harvest and 

being thankful. 


